Client Code: ADINC,140NP

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. John Wood	Name: Multigig, Inc. Street Address: 100 Enterprise Way, Suite A-3
Haris Fozan Basit	City: Scotts Valley State: CA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	ZIP: 95066
() Yes (X) No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(les) attached?  ( ) Yes (X) No
3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment ( ) Security Agreement ( ) Merger ( ) Change of Name	
() Other:  Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures)  1. August 30, 2006  2. August 29, 2006	<ol> <li>US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s):</li> </ol>
	(X) Patent Application No.: 11/913,377 Filing Date: December 27, 2010
z. Addut zo, zooo	Additional numbers attached?
	() Yes (X) No
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Customer No. 20,995	
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: ADINC.140NP	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct, and any attached copy
David R. Tracca	May 18,2012
David R. Trossen Name of Person Signing Signa	
59,406 Registration No.	
Total number of pages including cover	sheet attachments and documents 3
Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

13302559 051712

REEL: 028247 FRAME: 0548

0

Attorney Docket No. 374321-02100 (355137)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I, as a below-named inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to:

## MultiGIG, Inc. 100 Enterprise Way Suite A-3 Scotts Valley, California 95066

A DELAWARE CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by John WOOD and Harls Fozan BASIT and disclosed and/or claimed in the provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States of America Serial No. 60/688,169, filed June 6, 2005, entitled:

## PHASED ARRAY ANTENNA SYSTEMS USING ROTARY TRAVELING WAVE OSCILLATORS

and signed by me	
	On the date set forth below; on

and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all corresponding applications for Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matters.

I hereby authorize and request that the Patent Office Officials in the United States, and in countries foreign to the United States, issue any and all of said Letters Patents or similar documents, when granted, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, and renewal reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary Assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patents to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in the United States.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of DECHERT LLP to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in the United States Patent Office, and any Patent Office foreign to the United States.

12834971.1.BUSINESS

Attorney Docket No. 374321-02100 (355137)

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto set my hand.

Inventor's
Signature:

Date:

12854971.1.BUSINESS